Self-Declared Document

Teaching Staff/ Librarian

NAME: SHUBHALAKSMI RAYCHOWDHURY

DESIGNATION: Assistant Professor

Department Name: Department of Political Science

Office Phone No:0341-2665245

Email ID:

shubhalaksmiraychowdhury@gmail.com/shubhalaksmi

r@khandracollege.ac.in

Office Address: Khandra College, P.O. Khandra, Dist.

Paschim Bardhaman, PIN 713363





EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION			
Degree Name	Institute	Year of Passing/awarded	
B.A. with Hons. in Political Science	Presidency University	2016	
M.A in Political Science with International Relations	Jadavpur University	2018	
Ph.D	Diamond Harbour Women's University	Pursuing	

CAREER PROFILE / TEACHING EXPERIENCE

- 1)Assistant professor in Political Science at Khandra College from 30.09.2019
 TILL PRESENT
- 2) ASSOCIATE TEACHER IN SOCIAL STUDIES AT VIDYAGYAN SCHOOL, SITAPUR (HCL, SHIV NADAR FOUNDATION) FROM 02.07.2018 TILL 12.05.2019.

OTHER WORK/ADMINISTRATIV	E EXP	PERIENCE		
N.A				
11.23				
SPECIALIZATION/RESEARCH AREA				
Field of Specialization		Research Area/ Area	s of Interest	
International Relations, Political		Caste politics, Dalit Assertions and Dalit		
Sociology		politics of Bengal, Foreign Policy of		
		India, Security Studies, Peace and Conflict Studies		
		Commet Studies		
CONFERENCE/ SYMPOSIUM /JOUI				
Title	Pub	lished in	Published by	
PH. D. THESIS GUIDANCE				
N.A				
PROJECT WORK				

N.A			

MEMBERSHIP OF LEARNED SOCIETY / ASSOCIATION WITH PROFESSIONAL BODIES

JADAVPUR ASSOCIATION OF INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

CONFERENCE / SEMINAR / WORKSHOP ATTENDED / ORGANISED

		Organiser
2019	PARTICIPAN	JADAVPUR
	T, MEMBER	UNIVERSITY IN
	OF	COLLABORATI
	ORGANIZIN	ON WITH
	G	UNITED
	COMMITTEE	NATIONS
		INFORMATIO
		N CENTRE FOR
		INDIA AND
		BHUTAN
	PARTICIPAN	KRISHNATH
2020	Т	COLLEGE
2020	PARTICIPAN	
	Т	WOMEN
		CELL,KULTI
		COLLEGE
2022	PARTICIPAN	Presidency
	Т	University,
		Department of
		History
	2020	T, MEMBER OF ORGANIZIN G COMMITTEE PARTICIPAN T 2020 PARTICIPAN T PARTICIPAN

AWARDS		
Award Name	Awarded By	
N.A		